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ELECTORAL AFFAIRS COMMISSION 
(ELECTORAL PROCEDURE) (ELECTION COMMITTEE) REGULATION 

 
 

NOTICE OF RESULT OF ELECTION 
 

 
 

ELECTION COMMITTEE SUBSECTOR ORDINARY ELECTION 
ARCHITECTURAL, SURVEYING AND PLANNING SUBSECTOR 

 
1. 2011 12 11 — 

The following is a statement of the result of the above election held on 11 December 2011— 
 

 
Candidate Number 

 
Name of Candidate 

Number of Votes
Given to the Candidate

1  TSE WAI CHUEN TONY 1,036
2  LAU SZE WAN SERENA 825
3  HO SING TIN BEAUCHAMP EDWARD 842
4  LIM WAN FUNG BERNARD VINCENT 920
5  CHUNG HUNG KWAN BARNABAS 1,080
6  WONG BAY 1,065
7  LIU LING HONG (STEPHEN) 849
8  CHAN TUNG NGOK TONY 437
9  NG WING SHUN ANTHONY VINCENT 910
10  CHEN MARVIN 330
11  CHAN HON WING 278
12  HO HIN NGAI 596
13  NG HANG KWONG 737
14  LU HING YIU BRYANT 428
15  LAU HING TAT PATRICK 324
16  PUN KWOK SHING 273
17  POON WING CHEUNG LAWRENCE 868
18  LAI YUK FAI STEPHEN 740
19  POON SING CHI STEPHEN 467
20  POON CHO YIU RONALD 518
21  POON KAN YOUNG (KENNETH) 623
22  WONG PO LUNG JOHN 649
23 BROOKE CHARLES NICHOLAS ( ) 904
24  CHAN KA YAN CLARENCE 552
25  CHEUNG HAU WAI 625
26 NISSIM ROGER ANTHONY 632
27  LAU MAN KWAN JULIA 676
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Candidate Number 

 
Name of Candidate 

Number of Votes
Given to the Candidate

28  LAU CHUN YIP ANTHONY 374
29  LAU KAM SING DICKIE 358
30 BROWNLEE IAN THOMAS 410
31  CHENG SHING KWONG (ERIC 

CHENG) 
308

32  KWONG SUM YEE ANNA 753
33  SHEN EDWARD 545
34  WAN MAN YEE 711
35  LU YUEN CHEUNG RONALD 903
36  YIM SEN KEE (ROCCO) 1,185
37  HO HOK KEUNG 545
38  CHAN CHING YING ELIZABETH 495
39  PONG YUEN YEE 368
40  CHAN SIU HONG HONBY 519
41  NG WING FAI STANLEY 706
42 SMITH PETER COOKSON ( ) 520
43  TSENG YEN WEI WILLIAM 352
44  SO CHUN HIN 376
45  LAU CHUN KONG 535
46  CHAN CHIU KWOK (CHARLES 

CHAN) 
355

47  LAM LIK SHAN (LESLY) 834
48  WONG KIN YEE 602
49  KAM HEUNG WAH 405
50  LEE TSUNG HEI DAVID CHRIS 590
51  YEUNG MAN KAI 544
52  CHI WUH CHERNG DANIEL 384
53  WU MOON HOI MARCO 1,209
54  LEUNG TONY KA TUNG 497
55  LAU WING KWONG DENNIS 669
56  CHAN YUK MING 956
57  HUI MAN BOCK BERNARD 508
58  HO KUI YIP 729
59  LAM CHUN CHIU RINGO 166
60  SZE KYRAN 471
61  CHEUNG TAT TONG 894
62  LEE KING FUN 770
63  CHEUNG CHUNG LEUNG RICHARD 338
64  TSANG CHING LUN EDWIN 535
65  LAM KWONG KI (DOMINIC) 575
66  WAI CHUI CHI ROSMAN 492
67  WONG SAN (SAMSON) 813
68  LEE SHUN YUK GEORGINA 343
69  IP FOOK CHUEN THOMAS (TOM IP) 324



 
Candidate Number 

 
Name of Candidate 

Number of Votes
Given to the Candidate

70  CHENG KAM WAH 474
71  TAM PO YIU (P.Y.) 300
72  LAM WO HEI HILARY 920
73  TANG WAI MAN TONY 540
74  WONG HO MING AUGUSTINE 758
75  CHAU KWONG WING 901
76  MAN CHI CHUEN (ANTONY MAN) 630
77  HO KWOK KWAN (THOMAS) 346
78  PANG HO CHUEN LAWRENCE 299

 
2. — 

It is hereby notified that the following candidates are declared to be elected for the above- 
mentioned subsector— 

 
1  TSE WAI CHUEN TONY 
2  LAU SZE WAN SERENA 
3  HO SING TIN BEAUCHAMP EDWARD 
4  LIM WAN FUNG BERNARD VINCENT 
5  CHUNG HUNG KWAN BARNABAS 
6  WONG BAY 
7  LIU LING HONG (STEPHEN) 
9  NG WING SHUN ANTHONY VINCENT 
13  NG HANG KWONG 
17  POON WING CHEUNG LAWRENCE 
18  LAI YUK FAI STEPHEN 
22  WONG PO LUNG JOHN 
23 BROOKE CHARLES NICHOLAS ( ) 
27  LAU MAN KWAN JULIA 
32  KWONG SUM YEE ANNA 
34  WAN MAN YEE 
35  LU YUEN CHEUNG RONALD 
36  YIM SEN KEE (ROCCO) 
41  NG WING FAI STANLEY 
47  LAM LIK SHAN (LESLY) 
53  WU MOON HOI MARCO 
55  LAU WING KWONG DENNIS 
56  CHAN YUK MING 
58  HO KUI YIP 
61  CHEUNG TAT TONG 
62  LEE KING FUN 
67  WONG SAN (SAMSON) 
72  LAM WO HEI HILARY 
74  WONG HO MING AUGUSTINE 
75  CHAU KWONG WING 

 
2011 12 12  
12 December 2011 KANG LEUNG Wing-yee, Winnie Returning Officer

for the Architectural, Surveying And Planning subsector


